
TCNJ (0-0,0-0 NJAC) -vs- Rider (0-0,0-0 MAAC)
11/02/22 at Alumni Gymnasium, Lawrence Township, NJ

 
 

 
 
TCNJ 45

Rider 70

Date: 11/02/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 563
Site: Alumni Gymnasium, Lawrence Township, NJ
Referees: Scott Berkins, Kevin George, Natasha Camy

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
TCNJ 12 9 16 8 45
Rider 18 17 17 18 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Branchizio,Nina * 32 6-15 3-10 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 15
15 Setaro,Julia * 28 5-11 2-6 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 14
05 Leazier,Izzy * 22 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 1 8
14 Deiter,Kaitlyn * 29 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 1 1 0 4
20 Blum,Sydney * 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 1 0 0
03 Fricker,Katie 15 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
21 Grossman,Beth 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 1
31 Toy,Emily 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 0
32 Cafaro,Isabella 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Cross,Jezlyn 10 0-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
23 Alexatos,Nikki 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Herwood,Jordyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-53 7-25 4-7 11-23 34 14 13 14 2 6 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 17-53   32.1 % 7-25   28.0 % 4-7   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Firebaugh,Makayla * 27 6-15 4-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 0 16
13 Toussaint,Raphaela * 25 5-7 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 12
55 Schiffer,Jessika * 26 4-10 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 2 11
44 Toomey,Victoria * 23 4-5 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 0 8
03 Mobley,Amanda * 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 3 0 0 2
02 Blanford,ToniRenee 13 6-6 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 3 14
05 Hyacienth,Maya 16 0-1 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 3 5
12 Wentz,Daja 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Lynch,Molly 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
14 Bruintjes,Sofie 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Johnson,Madison 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Strunk,Emily 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
33 DeMauro,Sophia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-52 8-20 10-14 7-26 33 11 18 9 2 11 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 26-52   50.0 % 8-20   40.0 % 10-14   71.4 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: TCNJ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rider
09:45 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA

-- ASSIST  by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:11

08:55 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by TOOMEY,VICTORIA

GOOD 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 08:34 3-6 H 3
ASSIST  by LEAZIER,IZZY --

08:19 MISS 3PTR by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
REBOUND DEF by BLUM,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint) 08:04 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by DEITER,KAITLYN --

07:44 MISS 3PTR by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by TOOMEY,VICTORIA

FOUL  by BLUM,SYDNEY 07:41
SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY 07:41
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY 07:41

07:36 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by MOBLEY,AMANDA

GOOD 3PTR by LEAZIER,IZZY 07:16 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by BRANCHIZIO,NINA --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by LEAZIER,IZZY --
MISS 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by TOY,EMILY 06:18
SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY 06:18
SUB IN by FRICKER,KATIE 06:18

06:13 MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by FRICKER,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by TOY,EMILY 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,AMANDA
05:41 TURNOVER  by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA

STEAL  by SETARO,JULIA 05:41
GOOD JUMPER by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint) 05:23 10-9 V 1

05:02 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,AMANDA
05:02 SUB IN by HYACIENTH,MAYA
05:02 FOUL  by TOOMEY,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 04:44
REBOUND OFF by TOY,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by TOY,EMILY 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
04:34 TURNOVER  by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

STEAL  by FRICKER,KATIE 04:34
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
04:32 SUB IN by BRUINTJES,SOFIE

MISS 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:48 MISS JUMPER by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
-- REBOUND OFF by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA

03:43 TURNOVER  by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
STEAL  by TOY,EMILY 03:43
GOOD JUMPER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA(in the paint) 03:31 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by DEITER,KAITLYN --

03:10 MISS 3PTR by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRUINTJES,SOFIE

03:03 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA



02:28 FOUL  by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 02:28
SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA 02:28
SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY 02:28
SUB IN by LEAZIER,IZZY 02:28
SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY 02:28
SUB IN by CROSS,JEZLYN 02:28
MISS JUMPER by CROSS,JEZLYN 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
FOUL  by BLUM,SYDNEY 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
01:58 SUB OUT by BRUINTJES,SOFIE
01:58 SUB OUT by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
01:58 SUB IN by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
01:58 SUB IN by LYNCH,MOLLY
01:58 SUB IN by TOOMEY,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY 01:58
SUB IN by CAFARO,ISABELLA 01:58

01:58 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by HYACIENTH,MAYA
01:58 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by HYACIENTH,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by FRICKER,KATIE 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,MOLLY

01:35 MISS LAYUP by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DEITER,KAITLYN 01:35

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
01:25 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,MOLLY
FOUL  by LEAZIER,IZZY 01:24

01:24 MISS FT by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
REBOUND DEF by CAFARO,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by CROSS,JEZLYN 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by LYNCH,MOLLY
00:55 TURNOVER  by LYNCH,MOLLY

TURNOVER  by DEITER,KAITLYN 00:32
00:32 STEAL  by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
00:27 MISS 3PTR by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN --
00:04 FOUL  by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
00:04 SUB OUT by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
00:04 SUB IN by BRUINTJES,SOFIE

TURNOVER  by CROSS,JEZLYN 00:04
00:04 STEAL  by HYACIENTH,MAYA

FOUL  by LEAZIER,IZZY 00:00
00:00 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by HYACIENTH,MAYA(fastbreak)
00:00 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by HYACIENTH,MAYA(fastbreak)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: TCNJ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rider
10:00 SUB OUT by HYACIENTH,MAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
10:00 SUB IN by MOBLEY,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by FRICKER,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY 10:00
SUB OUT by CROSS,JEZLYN 10:00
SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 10:00
SUB IN by SETARO,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY 10:00

09:41 MISS JUMPER by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TOY,EMILY --



09:20 FOUL  by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
GOOD FT by SETARO,JULIA 09:20 13-18 H 5
GOOD FT by SETARO,JULIA 09:20 14-18 H 4

09:04 MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,MOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE

FOUL  by CAFARO,ISABELLA 08:50
08:50 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
08:50 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE

GOOD LAYUP by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint) 08:28 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by CAFARO,ISABELLA --

08:09 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
MISS LAYUP by TOY,EMILY(in the paint) 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,MOLLY
07:38 MISS 3PTR by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by CAFARO,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 07:18
REBOUND OFF by SETARO,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by SETARO,JULIA 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
06:55 16-25 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER  by TOY,EMILY 06:26
06:26 STEAL  by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE

06:20 16-27 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by BRANCHIZIO,NINA(in the paint) 06:03 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by DEITER,KAITLYN --

05:55 MISS 3PTR by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SETARO,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by CAFARO,ISABELLA(in the paint) 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,AMANDA
05:09 18-29 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 04:54
REBOUND OFF by TOY,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by DEITER,KAITLYN 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,MOLLY
04:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
04:45 SUB OUT by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
04:45 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,AMANDA
04:45 SUB OUT by LYNCH,MOLLY
04:45 SUB OUT by BRUINTJES,SOFIE
04:45 SUB OUT by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
04:45 SUB IN by HYACIENTH,MAYA
04:45 SUB IN by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
04:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON
04:45 SUB IN by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
04:45 SUB IN by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN 04:45
SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA 04:45
SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY 04:45
SUB OUT by CAFARO,ISABELLA 04:45
SUB IN by FRICKER,KATIE 04:45
SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY 04:45
SUB IN by GROSSMAN,BETH 04:45
SUB IN by CROSS,JEZLYN 04:45

04:27 18-31 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
MISS JUMPER by CROSS,JEZLYN 04:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:43 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MADISON
MISS FT by CROSS,JEZLYN 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CROSS,JEZLYN 03:43



-- REBOUND DEF by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
03:27 18-33 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TOOMEY,VICTORIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
GOOD 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 02:54 21-33 H 12
ASSIST  by FRICKER,KATIE --

02:43 TURNOVER  by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
STEAL  by CROSS,JEZLYN 02:43
SUB OUT by CROSS,JEZLYN 02:43
SUB IN by LEAZIER,IZZY 02:43

02:43 FOUL  by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:17

02:04 MISS LAYUP by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRANCHIZIO,NINA --
MISS 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY 01:48
REBOUND OFF by GROSSMAN,BETH --
TURNOVER  by GROSSMAN,BETH 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by HYACIENTH,MAYA
01:19 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRANCHIZIO,NINA --
MISS LAYUP by LEAZIER,IZZY(in the paint) 01:02

01:00 SUB OUT by HYACIENTH,MAYA
01:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MADISON
01:00 SUB OUT by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
01:00 SUB OUT by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
01:00 SUB IN by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
01:00 SUB IN by MOBLEY,AMANDA
01:00 SUB IN by WENTZ,DAJA
01:00 SUB IN by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEAZIER,IZZY 00:56

00:56 STEAL  by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
00:35 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL  by GROSSMAN,BETH 00:16
00:04 TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by FRICKER,KATIE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: TCNJ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rider
10:00 SUB OUT by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
10:00 SUB OUT by WENTZ,DAJA
10:00 SUB IN by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
10:00 SUB IN by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

SUB OUT by FRICKER,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by GROSSMAN,BETH 10:00
SUB IN by DEITER,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB IN by SETARO,JULIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint) 09:30
REBOUND OFF by BLUM,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by LEAZIER,IZZY 09:23 24-35 H 11

08:58 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

MISS JUMPER by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint) 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,AMANDA

FOUL  by SETARO,JULIA 08:19
08:09 24-40 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

-- ASSIST  by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 07:51 27-40 H 13
ASSIST  by DEITER,KAITLYN --

07:26 27-43 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA



-- ASSIST  by MOBLEY,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint) 06:58
REBOUND OFF by BLUM,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:50 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,AMANDA
06:50 SUB IN by LYNCH,MOLLY

SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY 06:50
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY 06:50

06:35 FOUL  by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
06:35 TURNOVER  by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA 06:22 30-43 H 13
FOUL  by TOY,EMILY 06:00

06:00 30-44 H 14 GOOD FT by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
06:00 MISS FT by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA

REBOUND DEF by LEAZIER,IZZY --
MISS LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
05:16 30-46 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TOOMEY,VICTORIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRANCHIZIO,NINA(in the paint) 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,MOLLY

04:42 30-48 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LYNCH,MOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by LEAZIER,IZZY(in the paint) 04:29 32-48 H 16
ASSIST  by DEITER,KAITLYN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09
SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY 04:09
SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 04:09
SUB IN by FRICKER,KATIE 04:09
SUB IN by CROSS,JEZLYN 04:09

03:55 MISS JUMPER by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by DEITER,KAITLYN 03:24 34-48 H 14
ASSIST  by SETARO,JULIA --

02:59 MISS LAYUP by TOOMEY,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOY,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by SETARO,JULIA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,MOLLY
02:21 34-50 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
MISS 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
01:33 MISS JUMPER by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

REBOUND DEF by TOY,EMILY --
01:26 SUB OUT by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
01:26 SUB OUT by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
01:26 SUB IN by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
01:26 SUB IN by BRUINTJES,SOFIE

SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN 01:26
SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY 01:26
SUB OUT by CROSS,JEZLYN 01:26
SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 01:26
SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY 01:26
SUB IN by GROSSMAN,BETH 01:26
GOOD LAYUP by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint) 01:16 36-50 H 14

01:16 FOUL  by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
GOOD FT by FRICKER,KATIE 01:16 37-50 H 13

00:55 MISS JUMPER by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE

00:53 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUINTJES,SOFIE



00:15 MISS 3PTR by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,BETH --
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 00:03
REBOUND OFF by BLUM,SYDNEY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: TCNJ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rider
10:00 SUB OUT by LYNCH,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by MOBLEY,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by HYACIENTH,MAYA

SUB OUT by FRICKER,KATIE 10:00
SUB IN by LEAZIER,IZZY 10:00

09:51 MISS 3PTR by HYACIENTH,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by GROSSMAN,BETH --
MISS LAYUP by GROSSMAN,BETH(in the paint) 09:32

09:32 BLOCK  by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
-- REBOUND DEF by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE

09:15 TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,AMANDA
STEAL  by LEAZIER,IZZY 09:15
TURNOVER  by LEAZIER,IZZY 09:07

09:07 STEAL  by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
08:44 MISS 3PTR by BRUINTJES,SOFIE

REBOUND DEF by LEAZIER,IZZY --
08:41 FOUL  by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
08:41 SUB OUT by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
08:41 SUB IN by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by GROSSMAN,BETH 08:41
SUB IN by DEITER,KAITLYN 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint) 08:31 39-52 H 13
ASSIST  by LEAZIER,IZZY --

08:18 39-54 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOBLEY,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA 08:05
08:05 BLOCK  by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
08:04 SUB OUT by BRUINTJES,SOFIE
08:04 SUB IN by TOOMEY,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY 08:04
SUB IN by CAFARO,ISABELLA 08:04
TURNOVER  by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 07:59

07:59 STEAL  by HYACIENTH,MAYA
07:39 39-56 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
MISS 3PTR by CAFARO,ISABELLA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
06:53 MISS JUMPER by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAFARO,ISABELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA 06:40 42-56 H 14
ASSIST  by LEAZIER,IZZY --

06:32 42-58 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOBLEY,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by LEAZIER,IZZY 06:16

06:16 SUB OUT by BLANFORD,TONIRENEE
06:16 SUB IN by STRUNK,EMILY

SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 06:16
SUB IN by CROSS,JEZLYN 06:16



06:07 42-60 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by TOOMEY,VICTORIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HYACIENTH,MAYA

FOUL  by DEITER,KAITLYN 06:06
06:06 MISS FT by TOOMEY,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by CAFARO,ISABELLA --
06:06 SUB OUT by FIREBAUGH,MAKAYLA
06:06 SUB IN by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

MISS LAYUP by CROSS,JEZLYN(in the paint) 05:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HYACIENTH,MAYA

FOUL  by CROSS,JEZLYN 05:31
05:31 42-61 H 19 GOOD FT by HYACIENTH,MAYA
05:31 MISS FT by HYACIENTH,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CAFARO,ISABELLA 05:29
SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY 05:29
TURNOVER  by LEAZIER,IZZY 05:10

05:10 STEAL  by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
05:01 42-63 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TOOMEY,VICTORIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOBLEY,AMANDA
04:51 FOUL  by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by TOOMEY,VICTORIA
04:51 SUB OUT by SCHIFFER,JESSIKA
04:51 SUB IN by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
04:51 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA 04:51
SUB OUT by CROSS,JEZLYN 04:51
SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 04:51
SUB IN by ALEXATOS,NIKKI 04:51
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON
04:23 TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,AMANDA

STEAL  by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by BRANCHIZIO,NINA(in the paint) 04:08 44-63 H 19
ASSIST  by DEITER,KAITLYN --

03:47 44-66 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
-- ASSIST  by STRUNK,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by BLUM,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON

03:15 MISS JUMPER by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:13 SUB OUT by MOBLEY,AMANDA
03:13 SUB OUT by HYACIENTH,MAYA
03:13 SUB IN by LYNCH,MOLLY
03:13 SUB IN by DEMAURO,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY 03:13
SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN 03:13
SUB IN by HERWOOD,JORDYN 03:13
SUB IN by GROSSMAN,BETH 03:13
TURNOVER  by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by STRUNK,EMILY
02:29 44-68 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRUNK,EMILY
TURNOVER  by ALEXATOS,NIKKI 02:09

02:09 STEAL  by STRUNK,EMILY
02:03 MISS LAYUP by STRUNK,EMILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MADISON
01:59 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MADISON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BLUM,SYDNEY 01:59
REBOUND DEF by BLUM,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY 01:46
FOUL  by GROSSMAN,BETH 01:43



01:43 SUB OUT by LYNCH,MOLLY
01:43 SUB IN by WENTZ,DAJA

SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA 01:43
SUB IN by CROSS,JEZLYN 01:43

01:43 SUB OUT by TOUSSAINT,RAPHAELA
01:43 SUB IN by BRUINTJES,SOFIE

SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY 01:43
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MADISON
01:27 MISS LAYUP by BRUINTJES,SOFIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HERWOOD,JORDYN --
MISS JUMPER by TOY,EMILY 00:59
REBOUND OFF by GROSSMAN,BETH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:56
FOUL  by CROSS,JEZLYN 00:41

00:41 44-69 H 25 GOOD FT by WENTZ,DAJA
00:41 44-70 H 26 GOOD FT by WENTZ,DAJA
00:22 FOUL  by BRUINTJES,SOFIE

GOOD FT by GROSSMAN,BETH 00:22 45-70 H 25
MISS FT by GROSSMAN,BETH 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUINTJES,SOFIE


